Wisconsin law.
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Sica. 9. it shall be the duty of any person owning, oc-
cupying or using-any boom on said river whenever any 
logs, timber, or other property not his or her own, shall 
.pass into such boom, to open such draw or passage way 
and permit the same to pass out, without unnecessary de-
lay, and if any such persons so owning, occupying or us-
ing any such boom shall refuse to open the same, or shall 
neglect for the space of twenty.four hove, after having 
been requested so to do, to open said boom and admit any 
such loge, timber or other property to pass out, he shall be 
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction there-
of shall be punished by imprisonment, in the county jail, 
for a term not less than ten days nor more than three 
months, or by a fine of not less than twenty dollars nor 
more than one hundred dollars, and shall stand committed 
to jail, until such fine and all costs are paid. 

Spa. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after the first day of November next. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 
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Isai Act concerning bail in cases of murder. 

The people of the State of Wieconsin, represented in. 
Senate and Amern,bly do enact a* follow : 

Eannaos 1. That no officer other than a jade of the su- Who shall • 
promo court, or judge of the circuit court, or judge of the admit to Milo 
county court, shall hereafter be authorized to admit to 
bail any person charged with the crime of murder. 

Silo. 9. The amount of penalty of the recognizance or Bail bond, &e. 
bail bond shall be in such sum as in the opinion of the 
'officer taking the same will secure the appearance of the 
accused for trial. The recognizance shall be signed by 
the accused and at least two sureties, who shall severally 
swear that they.each own and possess unincumbered real 
estate, within this state, not exempt from sale on execu-
tion, to at least double in value the amount of the recog- 
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nizance. Such recognizance shall immediately after its 
execution be filed in the office of the clerk of the circuit 
court and docketed upon the docket of judgments therein, 
in the same manner judgments are required to be docketed 
in such office. The said recognizance from the time the 
same is executed before such judge shall bind and be a 
charge upon the lands and tenements, real estate and 
chattels real of the ,parties executing such recognizance, 
whether owned by them jointly or either of them sever-
ally, and wherever the same may be situated in this state, 
until such recognizance shall be fully paid and satisfied 
or otherwise discharged by due course of law. 

ealing 	Sao. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
s. 	and after its publication, and all acts and parts of acts 

conflicting with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 
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CHAPTER 78. 
Published June 24. ' 

4in Act to appropriate the income of the University Fund for the year 1856 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows: 

&orlon 1. The income of the University fund for the 
year A. D. 1856, is hereby appropriated to the University 
of Wisconsin, to be drawn from the state treasury in such 
manner as the board of regents, by their by—laws or reso-
lution, shall direct, reserving however, a sufficient amount 
thereof to pay any accruing interest that iS now or may 
fall due during the year, on loans to the University from 
the School or University fund. 

Szo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 


